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Thank you for choosing the TaoTronics Active Noise 
Control (ANC) Earphones. Please read this manual 
carefully and keep it for future reference.

US UK CA

Package Contents

1 x TaoTronics ANC
Earphones (TT-EP01)

6 x Ear Hooks (two are
already installed)

1 x Micro USB Cable 1 x Airline Adapter

6 x Ear Buds (two are
already installed)
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①
②

③
④

Volume +
Multifunction Button: Play/Pause, Answer/End Call, 
Previous/Next Track, Activate Voice Control
Volume -
Microphone

①
②
③

ANC ON / OFF Button 
ANC LED Indicator 
Micro USB Charging Port

Product Diagram

①

②
④

③

①

②

③
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Speci�cations

Frequency Response

Impedance

Maximum Input Power

Working Time (ANC Mode)

Charging Time

Cord Length 

Noise Reduction Coef�cient (NRC)

Noise Reduction Rating

20Hz - 20kHz

32Ω

5mW

15 hours

Approx. 2 hours

1.4 meter 

100 - 500Hz

15 - 30dB

Care and Maintenance

•  Charge the earphones at least once every 6 months.

•  Keep the earphones away from wet or humid areas.

•  Do not put the product under direct sunlight or hot areas. High 
temperatures will shorten the lifespan of the earphones and its battery.

•  Do not try to take the product apart.

•  Do not drop or knock your earphones on hard surfaces.

•  Do not use chemicals or detergents to clean the product.

•  Do not scrape the surface with sharp objects.

Warranty

TaoTronics earphones are covered by the TaoTronics Parts and Labor 
Warranty for 12 months from the date of their original purchase. If the 
device becomes defective, please contact TaoTronics Support to launch 
warranty claim. We will instruct you on how to return the defective unit 
back to us for repair and replacement. 

The following are excluded from the TaoTronics warranty: 

•  Device purchased as 2nd hand, used or from unauthorized sellers

•  Damage resulted from misuse and abusive action

•  Damage resulted from chemical, fire, radioactive substance, 
    poison, liquid 

•  Damage resulted from natural disaster

•  Damage caused to any 3rd party / person / object and beyond

No return will be accepted without seller authorization.

Statement

We can only provide after sale services for products that are sold by 
TaoTronics or TaoTronics authorized retailer and distributor. If you have 
purchased your unit from a different place, please contact the seller for 
return and warranty issues. 
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den TaoTronics 
geräuschreduzierenden Kopfhörer entschieden haben. Bitte 
lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam und bewahren 
Sie sie auf, falls Sie etwas nachlesen möchten.

DE

Lieferumfang

1 x TaoTronics
geräuschreduzierender

Kopfhörer (TT-EP01)

6 x Ohrhakenaufsätze
(Zwei sind bereits

am Kopfhörer)

1 x Micro-USB-Kabel 1 x Flugzeugadapter

6 x Ohradapter
(zwei sind bereits

montiert)
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①
②

③
④

Lautstärke +
Multifunktionstaste: Wiedergabe/Pause, Anruf annehmen/au�egen, 
vorheriger/nächster Titel, Sprachsteuerung aktivieren
Lautstärke –
Mikrofon

①
②
③

Aktive Lärmunterdrückung (ANC) Ein/Aus-Taste
Aktive Lärmunterdrückung (ANC) LED-Anzeige
Micro-USB-Ladeanschluss

Produktdiagramm

①

②
④

③

①

②

③
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Spezi�kationen

Frequenzgang

Impedanz

Maximaler Eingangsstrom

Betriebsdauer (ANC-Modus)

Ladezeit

Kabellänge

Schalldämpfungskoef�zient (NRC)

Rauschunterdrückung

20 Hz– 20 kHz

32Ω

5 mW

15 Stunden

Ca. 2 Stunden

1,4 Meter

100–500 Hz

15–30 dB

P�ege und Wartung

•  Laden Sie den Kopfhörer mindestens einmal alle 6 Monate auf.

•  Kopfhörer von Nässe oder Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.

•  Kopfhörer nicht direkter Sonnenbestrahlung oder Hitze aussetzen. Hohe 
Temperaturen verkürzen die Lebensdauer des Kopfhörers und des Akkus.

•  Bauen Sie den Kopfhörer nicht auseinander.

•  Lassen Sie den Kopfhörer nicht auf harte Oberflächen fallen.

•  Benutzen Sie keine Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmittel zum Säubern 
des Kopfhörers.

•  Kratzen Sie nicht mit scharfen Objekten über die Oberfläche.

Garantie

Dieses Produkt wird von der 12 montigen TaoTronics Einzelteile- und 
Verarbeitungsgarantie abgedeckt, gültig ab dem originalen Kaufdatum. 
Falls das Produkt aufgrund eines Herstellungsfehlers defekt sein sollte, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte unverzüglich den TaoTronics Kundendienst (per 
E-Mail support.de@taotronics.com), um Ihren Garantieanspruch geltend 
zu machen. Sie werden dann von uns Anweisungen erhalten für die 
Rücksendung des defekten Produktes, zwecks Reparatur oder Ersatzlieferung.

Folgende Fälle sind von der TaoTronics Garantie ausgeschlossen:

•  Produkte, die aus zweiter Hand, gebraucht oder bei einem 
unautorisierten Händler gekauft wurden.

•  Schäden, durch Missbrauch oder falsche Anwendung.

•  Schäden durch Chemikalien, Feuer, radioaktive Substanzen
    oder Flüssigkeiten.

•  Schäden durch höhere Gewalt.

•  Schäden, die einer dritten Partei, Person, Objekt oder
    Sonstigem entstehen.

Rücksendungen ohne Autorisierung des Händlers 
werden nicht akzeptiert.
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Merci d’avoir choisi les Écouteurs à Contrôle de Bruit Actif 
(ANC)TaoTronics. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement et le 
conserver pour toute future référence.

FR

Kundendiensterklärung

Wir bieten unseren Kundendienst nur für Produkte an, die bei TaoTronics 
oder bei einem von TaoTronics autorisierten Händler gekauft wurden. 
Falls Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben sollten, 
dann wenden Sie sich bitte an den Verkäufer, um einen 
Garantieanspruch zu stellen.
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Contenu du Package

1 x Écouteurs ANC
TaoTronics (TT-EP01)

6x Ecouteurs 
(incluant les deux 
qui sont déjà sur 

le casque)

1 x Câble Micro USB 1 xAdaptateur
pour avion

6 x Oreillettes
(deux sont déjà

installées)

①
②

③
④

Volume +
Bouton Multifonction:Lecture/Pause, Répondre/raccrocher un appel, 
Piste précédente/suivante, Activation du contrôle vocal
Volume -
Micro

Description du Produit

①

②
④

③
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①
②
③

Bouton Marche / Arrêt
Voyant à LED
Port de Charge Micro USB

①

②

③

Spéci�cations

Bande passante

Impédance

Puissance d’Entrée Max

Autonomie (Mode ANC)

Temps de Charge

Longueur du cordon

Coef�cient de Réduction de Bruit (NRC)

Taux de Réduction de Bruit

20Hz - 20kHz

32Ω

5mW

15 heures

Environ 2 heures

1.4mètre

100 -500Hz

15 - 30dB

Soins et entretien

•  Chargez les écouteurs au moins une fois tous les 6 mois.

•  Conservez les écouteurs à l’écart de l’eau et des endroits humides.

•  Ne posez pas le produit sous les rayons directs du soleil ou sur des 
surfaces chaudes. Les fortes températures réduiraient la durée de vie 
des écouteurs et de leur batterie.

•  N’essayez pas de démonter le produit.

•  Ne pas cogner ou faire tomber le produit sur des surfaces dures.
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•  Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques ou de détergents pour
    nettoyer le produit.

•  Ne pas gratter la surface avec des objets pointus.

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par la garantie TaoTronics pièces et mains 
d'œuvre pendant 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat initial du 
détaillant et du distributeur agrées. Si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas en 
raison d'un défaut de fabrication, veuillez contacter immédiatement 
l’assistance technique TaoTronics (support.fr@taotronics.com) a�n de 
lancer une réclamation. Nous vous guiderons sur la marche à suivre a�n 
de nous retourner l'appareil défectueux pour réparation et remplacement.

Sont exclus de la couverture de garantie TaoTronics :

•  Appareil acheté seconde main, utilisé ou de vendeurs non autorisés

•  Tout dommage résultant d'une mauvaise utilisation et action abusive

•  Dommages résultant de produits chimiques, d’incendie, de substance 
radioactive, de poison ou de liquide

•  Dommages résultant de catastrophes naturelles

•  Dommages causés à tiers, une personne, un objet, et plus

Aucun retour ne sera accepté sans la preuve d’achat du vendeur

Déclaration

Nous fournissons uniquement un service après vente pour les produits 
vendus par TaoTonics ou par un détaillant et distributeur agrées. Dans le 
cas contraire, veuillez contacter le revendeur pour le renvoi et la garantie 
de votre produit.
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Gracias por elegir Auriculares de  TaoTronics con Control 
Activo de Ruido (ANC). Por favor, lea atentamente este manual y 
consérvelo para futuras consultas.

ES

Contenido del paquete

1 x Auriculares 
ANC de TaoTronics
modelo (TT-EP 01)

6 x Almohadillas
Auriculares (dos
están equipados
en el auricular)

1 x Micro Cable USB 1 x Adaptador 
de línea aérea

6 x Auriculares
de botón (dos ya
están instalados)

21/22



①
②

③
④

Volumen +
Botón multifunción: Reproducir / Pausa, respuesta / �nalización de 
llamada, pista anterior / siguiente, activar el control de voz
Volumen -
Micrófono

①
②
③

ANC ON / OFF
Indicador LED ANC
Puerto de carga Micro USB 

Diagrama de producto

①

②
④

③

①

②

③
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Características Técnicas

Respuesta de frecuencia

Impedancia

Potencia máxima de entrada

Tiempo de Trabajo (Modo ANC)

Tiempo de carga

Longitud del cable

Coe�ciente de reducción acústica (NRC)

Clasi�cación de Reducción de Ruido

20Hz - 20kHz

32Ω

5mW

15 horas

Approx. 2horas

1,4 metros

100 -500Hz

15 - 30dB

Cuidado y mantenimiento

•  Cargar los auriculares al menos una vez cada 6 meses.

•  Mantenga los auriculares alejados de las zonas mojadas o húmedas.

•  No coloque el producto bajo la luz solar directa o zonas calientes. Las 
altas temperaturas acortan la vida útil de los auriculares y su batería.

•  No trate de desmontar el producto.

•  No deje caer ni golpear los auriculares sobre superficies duras.

•  No utilice productos químicos o detergentes para limpiar el producto.

•  No raspar la superficie con objetos afilados

Garantía

Este producto está cubierto con garantía TaoTronics, tanto las piezas 
como la mano de obra durante 12 meses a partir de la fecha de la 
primera compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a un defecto de 
fabricación, por favor póngase en contacto con TaoTronicsSupport 
(support.es@taotronics.com) inmediatamente para iniciar un reclamo 
de garantía. Nosotros le informaremos sobre cómo devolvernosla unidad 
defectuosa de nuevo para la reparación y reemplazo.

Quedan excluidos de la cobertura de la garantía TaoTronics:

•  Dispositivo comprado de segunda mano, usado, o de los vendedores 
no autorizados

•  Daños como resultado de un mal uso y la acción abusiva

•  El daño fue resultado de química, fuego, sustancia radiactiva, 
    veneno, o líquido

•  El daño fue resultado de un desastre natural

•  Los daños causados   a una tercera parte, persona, objeto, y más allá

La devolución no será aceptada sin autorización del vendedor.
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Grazie per aver scelto Cuf�e con Controllo Attivo del Rumore 
(ANC) di TaoTronics. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo 
manuale e conservarlo per riferimenti futuri.

I T

Declaración

Sólo podemos ofrecer servicios de postventa de los productos que se 
venden por TaoTronics o minoristas y distribuidores autorizados por 
TaoTronics. Si usted ha comprado su unidad desde un lugar diferente, por 
favor póngase en contacto con el vendedor para cuestiones de 
devolución  y garantía.
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Contenuto della Confezione

1 x Cuf�e con
Controllo  Attivo del

Rumore (ANC) (TT-EP01)

6 x Auricolari
(due si trovano
già nelle cuf�e)

1 x Cavo Micro USB 1 x Adattatore Airline

6 x Auricolari
(due sono già

installati)

①
②

③
④

Volume +
Tasto multifunzione: Riproduzione/Pausa, Rispondere/Terminare
Chiamata, Brano Precedente/Successivo, Attivare il controllo vocale
Volume -
Microfono

Schema del Prodotto

①

②
④

③
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①
②
③

Tasto ANC ON/OFF 
Indicatore LED per ANC 
Porta di ricarica Micro USB 

①

②

③

Speci�che tecniche

Frequenza di risposta

Impedenza

Potenza massima in ingresso

Autonomia (modalità ANC)

Tempo di carica

Lunghezza cavo

Coef�ciente riduzione del rumore (NRC)

Punteggio Riduzione del rumore

20Hz - 20kHz

32Ω

5mW

15 ore

Approx. 2 ore

1.4metri

100 -500Hz

15 - 30dB

Cura e manutenzione

•  Ricaricare le cuffie almeno una volta ogni 6 mesi.

•  Tenere gli auricolari lontano dal bagnato o da zone umide.

•  Non esporre il prodotto alla luce solare diretta o a zone calde. Le alte 
temperature riducono la durata di vita degli auricolari e la loro batteria.

•  Non cercare di smontare il prodotto.

•  Non far cadere o sbattere gli auricolari su superfici dure.

•  Non usare prodotti chimici o detergenti per pulire il prodotto.

•  Non raschiare la superficie con oggetti appuntiti.

31/32



Garanzia
Il seguente prodotto è coperto da una garanzia TaoTronics di 12 mesi 
dalla sua data di acquisto. In caso di malfunzionamento del prodotto a 
causa di difetti di fabbricazione, contattare immediatamente il Servizio 
Clienti di TaoTronics al seguente indirizzo di posta elettronica 
(support.it@taotronics.com) per avviare una pratica di copertura di 
garanzia e ricevere istruzioni su come restituire l'unità difettosa per 
sostituzione o riparazione. 

La garanzia TaoTronics non è prevista nei seguenti casi:

•  Dispositivo di seconda mano, usato o acquistato da
    venditori non autorizzati.

•  Dispositivo danneggiato da abuso e utilizzo improprio.

•  Dispositivo danneggiato da sostanze chimiche, fuoco, sostanze 
radioattive, veleni o liquidi.

•  Dispositivo danneggiato in seguito a disastri naturali.

•  Dispositivo danneggiato da terze parti, persone, oggetti etc. 

Per la restituzione del prodotto, è necessaria l'autorizzazione
del venditore

Nota Uf�ciale

TaoTronics si riserva di offrire servizi post vendita esclusivamente per i 
prodotti venduti da TaoTronics o dai suoi distributori e rivenditori 
autorizzati. In caso di acquisto di un prodotto da terze parti diverse dalle 
precedenti, contattare il vostro rivenditore per questioni inerenti la 
copertura di garanzia o la restituzione di un prodotto difettoso.  
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この度は、TaoTronics アクティブノイズコントロール(ANC)イヤホンをお買
い上げ頂きまして誠にありがとうございます。取扱説明書をよくお読みにな
り、正しく安全にお使いください。

JP

セット内容

1 x TaoTronics ANC
イヤホン (TT-EP01)

6xイヤーフック
（二つがヘッドホンに
搭載されている）

1 x マイクロUSB ケーブル 1 x飛行機用アダプター

6 x イヤーバッツ
（1セットは装着済)
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①
②

③
④

ボリューム +
マルチファンクションボタン：再生/ポーズ, 応答/終話, 前の/次の トラック, 
アクティブボイスコントロール
ボリューム-
マイクロフォン

①
②
③

ANC ON / OFF ボタン
ANC LED インジケーター
Micro USB 充電ポート

製品図

①

②
④

③

①

②

③
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製品仕様

対応周波数

インピーダンス

最大入力電圧

稼働時間 (ANC モード)

充電時間

コードの長さ

騒音減少率(NRC)

ノイズリダクション評価

20Hz - 20kHz

32Ω

5mW

15 時間

約 2時間

1.4メーター

100 -500Hz

15 - 30dB

メンテナンス上のご注意

•  半年に1度は充電するようにしてください.
•  湿気の多い所や濡れた場所でのご使用はおやめください.
•  直射日光に当てないようにしましょう。高温になることでバッテリーの寿命を短
くしてしまいます.

•  分解しないようにしてください.
•  イヤホンを投げたり硬い物で叩いたりしないでください.
•  化学洗剤を使用して掃除などをしないでください.
•  表面を鋭利なものでこすったりしないようにしてください。

保証

お買い上げ日から1年間の保障を提供いたします。この期間中に製品は何の問題
がございましたら、注文番号でご遠慮なくsupport.jp@taotronics.comまでご連
絡ください。

次の場合にはこの保証を適用しないことをご了承ください:
•  火災、水害、地震等の災害による故障および損傷
•  消耗品と認められる部品
•  本製品以外の要因で生じた故障および損傷
•  本書の提示がない場合、または本書に未記入、改ざん等が認められた場合
•  お買い上げ後の落下、水の侵入及び圧迫などによる故障及び損傷または落下、
液体濡れない痕跡がある場合。

誤使用、誤接続、または不当な修理調整改造による故障および損傷
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FCC Compliance

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 

withstand any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

お願い

当社はTaoTronics公式ウェブサイト及び販売の権限を授けられた
販売業者によって購入された場合だけアフターサービスを提供い
たします。他の小売業者から購入された商品の交換・返品・返金に
関しましてはご購入先へお問い合わせください。あらかじめご了
承の程お願い申し上げます。



TECHNOLOGY ENHANCES LIFE


